
 

 
 

1 

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

        EAST KILBRIDE 

        Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

       

Cambridge Education                                

Demeter House 

Station Road 

Cambridge 

CB1 2RS            

 File Ref: PO 6514 

 

        Your Ref:  

 

        Date:  02 June 2015 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 2 

 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Transforming Teaching and Learning (T-TEL) Programme in Ghana (formerly G-PASS) 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6514 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 20 October 2014 ( most recently amended by the letter of 27 May 

2015) whereby your firm was engaged to undertake the terms of reference at Section 3, I confirm that the UK 

Government wishes to make the following further amendments to the letter of 20 October 2014. 

 

 

Paragraph 4 – Financial Limit 

 

Delete “£1,935,423” and insert “£2,013,786” 

  

1.  This amendment relates to (a) an extension to the Inception phase of the Contract until 31
st
 May 2015 to 

allow for the completion of outstanding Inception deliverables and the Implementation deliverables for May 2015 

(b) an increase in the Financial Limit of £78,363 to allow for the extension and completion of the Implementation 

deliverables for May 2015 and (c) amendment of the Financial Limit to reflect the correct figure. 

 

2.  Payment will only be released if the outstanding Inception deliverables and the Implementation deliverables 

for May 2015 are verified by and completed to the satisfaction of DFID. This will include a satisfactory delivery 

plan and costs broken down by component and deliverable. Copies of documents relating to “T-TEL 

Implementation Costs for May 2015” and “Implementation deliverables for May 2015” submitted to the 

Procurement and Commercial Manager on 21
st
 May 2015 refers. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the amendments set 

out herein. 

 

4.  Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 

Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess has 

been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Supplier takes any action 

which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 
 
 



 

 
 

2 

 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position: Procurement & Commercial Manager 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  02 June 2015 

 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 

 

Cambridge Education                  Signature: 

 

       Date: 

 

Enc.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


